2015 Session Budget Bill - HB1400 (Enrolled)

Bill Order » Central Appropriations » Item C-46.20 Central Capital Outlay

Item C-46.20	First Year - FY2015	Second Year - FY2016
Supplements to Previously Authorized Capital Projects (18145)	\$13,151,217	\$0
Fund Sources:		
Bond Proceeds	\$13,151,217	\$0

A total of \$13,151,217 the first year is hereby authorized for issuance by the Virginia Public Building Authority pursuant to § 2.2-2263 Code of Virginia to repay a treasury loan authorized to cover the costs of construction and administration of previously approved capital project 16881 authorized in Item C-1.10, Chapter 951, 2005 Acts of Assembly.